
Salem Presbytery: Hunger
 Tuesday January 28th, 2025 2:08pm    *=preferred   [h]=home   [c]=cell   [o]=office   [ch]=church

Committee Co-Chairs: Mr. Jim Tarman, Ms. Gay Wyche
11 Members, 2 Chairs, 1 Staff

Dr. Barbara Clawson   FS: 1/1/08 

New Creation Community Church
Cluster 03 (Parish B)

*(336) 512-4537 [h]. 1500 Von Bora Ct.
Burlington, NC 27215
bnclawson8@gmail.com

Ms. Cathy Coons   FS: 1/1/12 

Starmount Presbyterian Church
Cluster 03 (Parish B)

*(336) 337-0022 [c]. 
(336) 292-1492 [h]. 

3269 Gardenwood Drive
Leland, NC 39562
cathycoons@gmail.com

Rev. Frank Dew   FS: 1/1/20 

Salem Presbytery
Cluster 03 (Parish B)

*(336) 402-2463 [c]. 
(336) 478-4775 [h]. 

2403 Camden Road
Greensboro, NC 27403
frank.m.dew@gmail.com

Mr. Jim Fisher   FS: 1/1/20 (336) 888-6625 [c]. 
*(336) 454-1953 [h]. 

Starmount Presbyterian Church
3501 W. Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27403
jfisher@triad.rr.com

Rev. Dr. Kyle Goodman   FS: 4/1/22 

Alamance Presbyterian Church
Cluster 03 (Parish B)

(336) 707-7556 [c]. 
*(336) 697-0488 x124 [ch]. 

2116 Lynwood Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406
kyle@alamancechurch.org

Mrs. Phyllis Moulton   FS: 1/1/08 

Cluster 02 (Parish A)
*(336) 262-6300 [c]. 33 Grand Circle #403

Sparta, NC 28675
pwmoulton@skybest.com

Mr. Dave Moulton   FS: 1/1/08 

Cluster 02 (Parish A)
*(336) 262-6300 [c]. 33 Grand Circle #403

Sparta, NC 28675
xmoulton@skybest.com

Ms. Purity Ruchugo   FS: 1/1/16 

Lloyd Presbyterian Church
Cluster 04 (Parish C)

*(336) 655-0347  5810 Emmaus Road
Kernersville, NC 27284
pwaithanji@gmail.com

Mr. Jim Tarman   FS: 1/1/19 

Cluster 03 (Parish B)
*(705) 450-1308 [h]. 548 Wallace Springs Rd

Statesville, NC 28677
jwtarman@yahoo.com

Rev. Leigh Wisner   FS: 1/1/21 

Shallowford Presbyterian Church
Cluster 03 (Parish B)

*(405) 642-3698 [c]. 600 Doe Run Drive
Kernersville, NC 27284
pastor@shallowfordpresbyterian.org

Ms. Gay Wyche   FS: 1/1/08 

Cluster 03 (Parish B)
*(336) 688-1523 [c]. 
(336) 475-6705 [h]. 

259 East Dr.
Thomasville, NC 27360
gjwyche@aol.com

 Staff

Ms. Christine Ratledge
Salem Presbytery

(336) 692-0237 [c]. Salem Presbytery
PO Box 1763
Clemmons, NC 27012
cratledge@salempresbytery.org
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